
87.40%	
85.10%	
85.00%	
84.30%	
81.80%	
81.40%	
77.50%	
76.10%	
73.00%	
72.90%	
72.90%	
72.70%	
72.70%	
72.30%	
71.80%	
70.50%	
69.80%	
68.30%	
68.20%	
67.90%	
67.70%	
67.30%	
66.70%	
66.70%	
65.30%	
65.30%	
64.50%	
64.20%	
64.00%	
63.60%	
63.30%	
62.20%	
61.40%	
60.60%	
60.00%	
59.50%	
58.00%	
57.00%	
54.60%	
50.70%	
50.60%	
50.00%	
48.00%	
47.90%	
47.10%	
46.80%	
45.10%	
40.30%	

12.50%	
14.90%	
15.00%	
15.70%	
18.20%	
18.60%	
22.50%	
23.90%	
27.00%	
27.10%	
27.10%	
27.30%	
27.30%	
27.70%	
28.30%	
29.50%	
30.20%	
31.70%	
31.80%	
32.10%	
32.30%	
32.70%	
33.30%	
33.30%	
34.80%	
34.70%	
35.50%	
35.80%	
36.00%	
36.40%	
36.70%	
37.80%	
38.70%	
39.40%	
40.00%	
40.50%	
41.90%	
43.00%	
45.50%	
49.30%	
49.40%	
50.00%	
52.00%	
52.10%	
52.90%	
53.20%	
54.80%	
59.70%	

-100.00%	-80.00%	 -60.00%	 -40.00%	 -20.00%	 0.00%	 20.00%	 40.00%	 60.00%	 80.00%	 100.00%	

ANDERSON/Dutch	Valley	(51.3%)	
OAK	RIDGE/Willow	Brook	(67.4%)	

ANDERSON/Briceville	(54.1%)	
LOUDON/Loudon	(34.2%)	

ROANE/Ridge	View	(50.3%)	
BLOUNT/Walland	(37.9%)	

ANDERSON/Grand	Oaks	(40.6%)	
BLOUNT/Rockford	(36.3%)	

LENOIR	CITY/Lenoir	City	(55.8%)	
BLOUNT/Lanier	(43.0%)	

BLOUNT/Montvale	(38.8%)	
ANDERSON/Norwood	(52.7%)	
OAK	RIDGE/Glenwood	(42.8%)	
ANDERSON/Lake	City	(47.4%)	
LOUDON/Greenback	(14.7%)	

ROANE/Bowers	(59.7%)	
ANDERSON/Norris	(21.7%)	

CLINTON/South	Clinton	(31.3%)	
ANDERSON/Claxton	(48.9%)	

ALCOA/Alcoa	(33.4%)	
OAK	RIDGE/Linden	(32.9%)	

BLOUNT/Union	Grove	(22.4%)	
CLINTON/North	Clinton	(63.6%)	

BLOUNT/Townsend	(40.3%)	
ANDERSON/Fairview	(32.4%)	

STATE	OF	TN	(34.7%)	
ROANE/Kingston	(28.2%)	

BLOUNT/Eagleton	(39.4%)	
BLOUNT/Mary	Blount	(37.9%)	
BLOUNT/Friendsville	(27.3%)	

ANDERSON/Andersonville	(32.4%)	
ROANE/Midtown	(39.6%)	

ROANE/Dyllis	Springs	(37.1%)	
BLOUNT/Prospect	(27.2%)	

LOUDON/Highland	Park	(32.0%)	
BLOUNT/Fairview	(28.4%)	
ROANE/Midway	(38.2%)	
CLINTON/Clinton	(24.9%)	

LOUDON/Philadelphia	(23.0%)	
LOUDON/Eaton	(20.0%)	

OAK	RIDGE/Woodland	(31.0%)	
BLOUNT/Porter	(33.3%)	

LOUDON/Steekee	(30.3%)	
MARYVILLE/Sam	Houston	(23.0%)	

BLOUNT/Carpenters	(22.3%)	
MARYVILLE/John	Sevier	(24.9%)	

BLOUNT/Middlesettlements	(30.9%)	
MARYVILLE/Foothills	(26.3%)	

Are	our	Anderson	&	Blount	County	Area	Children	Learning	to	Read?	
Reading	proficiency,	Grade	3,	TN	Department	of	Education,	2017	

Numbers	in	Parentheses	=	Percent	Economically	Disadvantaged,	2017	

Basic	and	Below	 Proficient	and	Above	

Below	Proficient	 Proficient	

			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
			
	A
ch
ie
ve
ab

le
	G
oa

l:	
90
%
+	
Pr
of
ic
ie
nt
	in
	R
ea
di
ng

		

Ch
ar
t	c
re
at
ed
	b
y	
Ed
uc
at
io
n	
Co

ns
um

er
s	F

ou
nd

at
io
n;
	D
at
a	
ob

ta
in
ed
	fr
om

:	h
tt
ps
:/
/w

w
w
.tn

.g
ov
/e
du

ca
tio

n/
da

ta
/d
at
a-
do

w
nl
oa

ds
.h
tm

l	


