Are our Anderson & Blount County Area Children Learning to Read? Reading proficiency, Grade 3, TN Department of Education, 2017

Numbers in Parentheses = Percent Economically Disadvantaged, 2017

MARYVILLE/Foothills (26.3%)	40.30%	59.70%	
BLOUNT/Middlesettlements (30.9%)	45.10%	54.80%	
MARYVILLE/John Sevier (24.9%)	46.80%	53.20%	
BLOUNT/Carpenters (22.3%)	47.10%	52.90%	
MARYVILLE/Sam Houston (23.0%)	47.90%	52.10%	
LOUDON/Steekee (30.3%)	48.00%	52.00%	
BLOUNT/Porter (33.3%)	50.00%	50.00%	
OAK RIDGE/Woodland (31.0%)	50.60%	49.40%	
LOUDON/Eaton (20.0%)	50.70%	49.30%	
LOUDON/Philadelphia (23.0%)	54.60%	45.50%	
CLINTON/Clinton (24.9%)	57.00%	43.00%	
ROANE/Midway (38.2%)	58.00%	41.90%	
BLOUNT/Fairview (28.4%)	59.50%	40.50%	
LOUDON/Highland Park (32.0%)	60.00%	40.00%	
		-	
BLOUNT/Prospect (27.2%)	60.60%	39.40%	
ROANE/Dyllis Springs (37.1%)	61.40%	38.70%	
ROANE/Midtown (39.6%)	62.20%	37.80%	
ANDERSON/Andersonville (32.4%) BLOUNT/Friendsville (27.3%)	63.30%	36.70%	1tml
	63.60%	36.40%	t.spc
BLOUNT/Mary Blount (37.9%)	64.00%	36.00%	J B
BLOUNT/Eagleton (39.4%)	64.20%	35.80%	ieveable Goal: 90%+ Proficient in Reading to obtained from: https://www.tn.gov/education/data/data-downloads.html
ROANE/Kingston (28.2%)	64.50%	35.50%	data
STATE OF TN (34.7%)	65.30%	34.70%	ata/
ANDERSON/Fairview (32.4%)	65.30%	34.80%	nt i
BLOUNT/Townsend (40.3%)	66.70%	33.30%	catic
CLINTON/North Clinton (63.6%)	66.70%	33.30%	ofic
BLOUNT/Union Grove (22.4%)	67.30%	32.70%	Pro 1
OAK RIDGE/Linden (32.9%)	67.70%	32.30%	%+ w.tn
ALCOA/Alcoa (33.4%)	67.90%	32.10%	6 06
ANDERSON/Claxton (48.9%)	68.20%	31.80%	:
CLINTON/South Clinton (31.3%)	68.30%	31.70%	30 3
ANDERSON/Norris (21.7%)	69.80%	30.20%	e (
ROANE/Bowers (59.7%)	70.50%	29.50%	abl ned,
LOUDON/Greenback (14.7%)	71.80%	28.30%	btai
ANDERSON/Lake City (47.4%)	72.30%	27.70%	
OAK RIDGE/Glenwood (42.8%)	72.70%	27.30%	Ach n; Dat
ANDERSON/Norwood (52.7%)	72.70%	27.30%	latio
BLOUNT/Montvale (38.8%)	72.90%	27.10%	ouno
BLOUNT/Lanier (43.0%)	72.90%	27.10%	ers Fi
LENOIR CITY/Lenoir City (55.8%)	73.00%	27.00%	ame
BLOUNT/Rockford (36.3%)	76.10%	23.90%	Cons
ANDERSON/Grand Oaks (40.6%)	77.50%	22.50%	tion
BLOUNT/Walland (37.9%)	81.40%	18.60%	auca
ROANE/Ridge View (50.3%)	81.80%	18.20%	by Ec
LOUDON/Loudon (34.2%)	84.30%	15.70%	Act Chart created by Education Consumers Foundation; Do
ANDERSON/Briceville (54.1%)	85.00%	15.00%	crea
OAK RIDGE/Willow Brook (67.4%)	85.10%	14.90%	hart
ANDERSON/Dutch Valley (51.3%)	87.40%	12.50%	0
100.009	% 80.00% 50.00% 40.00% 20.00% 0. Below Proficient	.00% 20.00% 40.00% 6 ∎ ■ Proficient	0.00% 80.00% 100.00%
	Below Professional Below	Proficient and Above	٢